TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
Hartmann Fleet Professionals GmbH
Leerenstraße 25
29683 Bad Fallingbostel
Expertise

readiness to drive Roadworthy
Manufacturer key number/
type code number
7593 / AQW 00130
Emission standard EURO6;WLTP;AP;PI/CI; M, N1 I fine dust sticker
Permitted total weight 2,390 kg Empty weight
Tyres
Mounted tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 255/45 R19 100V Summer tyres on Light alloy Pirelli 5mm / 5mm
2) 255/45 R19 100V Summer tyres on Light alloy Pirelli 4mm / 4mm
Additional tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 215/65 R17 103H Winter tyres on Light alloy Bridgestone 5mm / 5mm
2) 215/65 R17 103H Winter tyres on Light alloy Bridgestone 5mm / 5mm
Replacement
Typ Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
Tirefit Expiration date 11/2027
Legend: Tread depth information for the left tire is listed first, for the right tire it is listed second on the axle in the direction of travel.
30 Jun 2026 Page 2 / 16VIN: VSSZZZKN4RW503386 - Protocol number: 46227075
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
Hartmann Fleet Professionals GmbH
Leerenstraße 25
29683 Bad Fallingbostel
Equipment
30 Jun 2026 Page 3 / 16VIN: VSSZZZKN4RW503386 - Protocol number: 46227075
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
Hartmann Fleet Professionals GmbH
Leerenstraße 25
29683 Bad Fallingbostel
Standard equipment
 12V socket at the front
 Storage pocket on the back of the front seats
 Ambient lighting (multicolored) in the door panels
 Automatic coming-home and leaving-home function
 Adaptive Cruise Control (ACC) up to 210 km/h
 Electrically adjustable, folding and heated exterior mirrors (with
passenger-side mirror lowering function)
 Chrome applications in the interior
 Black headliner
 Diesel particulate filter and SCR catalyst
 Tachometer
 Third brake light
 Electronic parking brake including auto-hold function
 Chassis: Adaptive chassis control DCC
 Electric front and rear windows (with anti-pinch protection and one-
touch function)
 luggage compartment, illuminated
 Transmission: 6-speed DSG automatic transmission
 Electrically operated tailgate (opening & closing) (incl.: - Sensor-
controlled opening & closing (Virtual Pedal) - Keyless locking and
starting system "Kessy")
 Rear spoiler
 ISOFIX child seat restraint system (for the front passenger seat and
the 2nd row of seats, left and right, including top tether anchor
points)
 Headrests, 2 front, 3 rear
 Mode 2 charging cable for household sockets
 Reading lights, 2 in the front and 2 in the rear
 Center console with integrated storage compartment, center armrest,
cup holders
 LED fog lights with cornering light function
 Emergency call service
 Park Assist with front and rear parking aid